

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5506

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2023


RAILWAY HOSPITAL IN ANDHRA PRADESH


5506. SHRIMATI CHINTA ANURADHA:


         Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the number of railway hospitals in Andhra Pradesh;


(b) whether the Government proposes to establish more railway hospitals in Andhra Pradesh;


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;


(d) whether the Government has taken any steps to modernise and improve existing railway hospitals in Andhra Pradesh; and


(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) to (e) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5506 BY SHRIMATI CHINTA ANURADHA TO

BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 05.04.2023 REGARDING RAILWAY

HOSPITAL IN ANDHRA PRADESH


(a) The details of the number of Railway hospitals in Andhra Pradesh :


(b) to (e) Establishment/ up-gradation of railway Hospitals is an ongoing process and Works and Equipments are sanctioned to improve the existing infrastructure and add new facilities based on the needs of the

Railway beneficiaries, subject to availability of funds.


****


S. No. Zone Division Name of Railway Hospital

1 South Central

Railway

Vijayawada Divisional Hospital,

Vijayawada

2 South Central

Railway

Vijayawada Sub-Divisional Hospital,

Rayanapadu

3 South Central

Railway

Guntur Divisional Hospital, Guntur

4 South Central

Railway

Guntakal Divisional Hospital, Guntakal

5 South Central

Railway

Guntakal Sub-Divisional Hospital,

Tirupathi

6 East Coast

Railway

Visakhapatnam Divisional Railway Hospital,

Visakhapatnam

